SMARTHEAT INC. Form 8-K February 17, 2015

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 10, 2014

SMARTHEAT INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Nevada 001-34246 98-0514768
(State or other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) (Commission File Number) (IRS Employer Identification No.)

A-1, 10, Street 7
Shenyang Economic and Technological
Development Zone
Shenyang, China

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

110141
(Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (86) 24-2519-7699

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: SMARTHEAT INC. - Form 8-K

Item 5.07 Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders

SmartHeat Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Company"), held a Special meeting of stockholders on February 10, 2015 at 1:30 p.m., local China time. The shareholders present at the meeting, constituting a quorum of 3,593,455 shares (constituting approximately 53% of the shares outstanding and entitled to vote as of the record date), voted to adjourn the meeting to no later than March 30, 2015, China local time, in order to permit the Company to conduct proxy solicitations for the matters under consideration.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits	
(d) Exhibits	
None.	

Edgar Filing: SMARTHEAT INC. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

SMARTHEAT INC.

(Registrant)

Date: February 10, 2015 By: /s/ Oliver Bialowons

Name: Oliver Bialowons

Title: President